UNITED NATIONS



NATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS — ADRESSE POSTALE UNITED NATIONS, N.V. 10917 CABLE ADDRESS — ADRESSE TELEGRAPHIQUE UNATIONS NEWYORK

JUN 1 8 1996

REFERENCE. NV/96/53

UN/SA COLLECTION

The enclosed communication, available in English, is transmitted to the permanent missions of the States Members of the United Nations at the request of the Permanent Representatives of Poland and Saint Vincent and the Grenadines to the United Nations.

13 June 1996

* * *

La communication ci-jointe, disponible en anglais, est transmise aux missions permanentes des Etats Membres de l'Organisation des Nations Unies à la demande des Représentants permanents de la Pologne et de Saint-Vincent-es-les Grenadines auprès de l'Organisation.

13 juin 1996

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF POLAND TO THE UNITED NATIONS

PERMANENT MISSION OF SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES TO THE UNITED NATIONS

16 May 1996

Excellency,

We have the honour to inform Your Excellency that the Governments of the Republic of Poland and Saint Vincent and the Grenadines have agreed to establish diplomatic relations at the ambassadorial level.

We kindly request your Excellency to have the enclosed Joint Communiqué circulated as a document of the United Nations to all members of the United Nations for their information.

Please accept, Excellency, the renewed assurances of our highest consideration.

Ambassador Zbigniew M. Wlosowich Permanent Representative of the Republic of Poland to the United Nations

Ambassador Herbert G. V. Young Permanent Representative of of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines to the United Nations

H.E. Dr. Boutros Boutros-Ghali Secretary-General of the United Nations New York

IODNI COMMUNIQUE

ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF DIPLOMATIC RELATIONS

BETWEEN

THE REPUBLIC OF POLAND

AND

SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES

The Government of the Republic of Poland and the Government of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines inspired by their desire to develop friendly relations and cooperation on the basis of mutual respect, national sovereignty, territorial integrity, non-interference and equal rights, based on international law, the Charter of the United Nations and the Vienna Convention on Diplomatic Relations of 18 of April, 1961, have decided to establish diplomatic relations at Ambassadorial level, with effect from the date of signing of this Joint Communiqué. In witness whereof, the undersigned, being duly authorized thereto, have signed this Joint Communiqué, at New York this 16 day of May in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety six.

For the Republic of Poland

H. Dr. Zbigniew M. Wlosow Ambassador Extraordinary

and Plenipotentiary

Permanent Representative

to the United Nations

For Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Ambassador Ektraordina

and Plenipotentiary

Permanent Representative to the United Nations